I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-09-05/R-7) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on September 5, 2018.

This the 6th day of September, 2018.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL PUBLIC HOUSING RENTAL ASSISTANCE DEMONSTRATION (RAD) APPLICATION (2018-09-05/R-7)

WHEREAS, the Town of Chapel Hill has a special interest in helping to create affordable, safe housing options in Chapel Hill; and

WHEREAS, HUD introduced the Rental Assistance Demonstration (RAD) program to address the lack of consistent, sustainable funding to address repair and replacement needs of public housing properties; and

WHEREAS, the Town has been invited to submit an application for consideration under the RAD program; and

WHEREAS, the RAD program would afford the Town the opportunity to develop more affordable housing units.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill authorizes the Town Manager to submit an application to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for RAD financing for the renovation of the Trinity Court public housing neighborhood and redevelopment of the Craig Gomains public housing neighborhood.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Manager is hereby designated as the authorized representative of the Town to act in connection with submittal of further documentation required for the RAD application.

This the 5th day of September, 2018.